## Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:

Transfers and postings.

## Government Order No.1045–JK(GAD) of 2020, Dated:13.11.2020.

In partial modification of Government Order No. 1042-JK(GAD) of 2020 dated 12.11.2020 and in the interest of administration, Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, KAS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, Ramban is transferred and posted as Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar, with immediate effect.

Mr. Arun Kumar Manhas, KAS, Project Director, Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan, under orders of transfer as Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar, shall continue as Project Director, Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/(Manoj Kumar Dwivedi) IAS,
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government.

No: GAD(Ser)Genl/77/2011-II

Dated:13.11.2020

## Copy to:-

- 1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 3. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.
- 6. Director, Information, J&K.
- 7. Deputy Commissioner, Ramban.
- 8. Concerned Officers.
- 9. Director, Estates, J&K.
- 10. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 12. Private Secretary to Advisor (F) to Lieutenant Governor.
- 13. Private Secretary to Advisor (B) to Lieutenant Governor.

13/11/2p2

- 14. Private Secretary to Advisor (BK) to Lieutenant Governor.
- 15. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 16. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 17. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 18. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Charandeep Singh)

Additional Secretary to the Government.